505303750 01/30/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5350530

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MAGNA SEATING (GERMANY) GMBH	01/14/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VOGELSITZE GMBH
Street Address:	KLEINSTEINBACHER STR. 44
City:	KARLSRUHE
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	76228

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6273510

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)863-0223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3038639700

lbrown@sheridanross.com Email:

Correspondent Name: TODD P BLAKELY

Address Line 1: 1560 BROADWAY, SUITE 1200 Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7966VO-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TODD P. BLAKELY
SIGNATURE:	/TODD P. BLAKELY/
DATE SIGNED:	01/30/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 048188 FRAME: 0806

505303750

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

MAGNA SEATING (GERMANY) GMBH Kurfürst-Eppstein-Ring 5 63877 Sailauf Germany

is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 6,273,510 titled "PASSENGER SEAT SUPPORT ARRANGEMENT", by virtue of an assignment from the inventors recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 010616, Frame 0977; and who, together with our successors and assigns, are hereinafter referred to as "Magna Seating (Germany)".

WHEREAS, Vogelsitze GmbH, having a place of business at Kleinsteinbacher Str. 44, 76228 Karlsruhe, Germany, and who is hereinafter called "Vogelsitze" is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited,

NOW; THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration furnished by Vogelsitze to Magna Seating (Germany), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby, without reservations:

Assign, transfer, and convey to Vogelsitze the entire right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 6,273,510.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this ______ day of ______2018.9

MAGNA ŞEATING (GERMANY) GMBH
By: 4 A PUNO
Title: 1/2 Sware 1/7 1/2 Pagineria Que
e Trium Opeintrous Ellyse
WITNESSED BY:
Name: <u>Gudvuu Gaartus</u>
Address: Nagra Seating (Cennang) Gubt Salant
Name: Vollage Colf
Address: Macyo Seating (Gesmany) Graph, Soular

PATENT REEL: 048188 FRAME: 0807

RECORDED: 01/30/2019